504585047 10/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4631759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT DELFT	09/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEANNANO10 B.V.	
Street Address:	SCHELLINGWOUDERDIJK 342 E	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	Code: 1023 NM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8241396
Patent Number:	8574345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, Jbibbs@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100964-0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMINE BIBBS
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine Bibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=100964-0200-0201AssignmenttoCleanNano#page1.tif

PATENT 504585047 REEL: 043813 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Technische Universiteit Delft, of Stevinweg 1, Delft, Netherlands 2628 CN (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States patents and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
8,241,396	12/29/2008	REMOVAL OF SMUT, DUST AND EXHAUST GAS PARTICLES WITH PARTICLE CATCH ARRANGEMENT USING STATIC ELECTRIC FIELD
8,574,345	8/1/2012	PARTICLE CATCH ARRANGEMENT USING STATIC ELECTRIC FIELD AND METHODS OF USING SAME

WHEREAS CleanNano10 B.V., of Schellingwouderdijk 342 E, Amsterdam, Netherlands 1023 NM, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America and counterparts in foreign countries, which may be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the table listed above and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom above, and including any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Technische Universiteit Delft-

Name: H.P. 5 Pitthuis Valenzation Centre Name: Title: O'mecton of Valenzation Centre Title: C

Date: 14-09-2017

CleanNano10 B.V.

Name: William dus Nicolaas Johannes Ursem

Title: General Director

Date:

By: Name: Ellen Prilippine Klijzing

Title: General Director

Date:

19 +09-2017

RECORDED: 10/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 043813 FRAME: 0294